

ORDERSHEET FOR SESSIONS RECORD
IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE OF HOWRAH

SESSIONS TRIAL No. 104 of 2023

CNR NO. WBHW01-002086-2023

STATE OF WEST BENGAL -VS- ACCD. 1. MANOJ KR. SHAW & ANOTHER

Present: Sri Gopal Chandra Karmakar
Sessions Judge, Howrah

Order No. 01

Dated 12.04.2023

Case is committed to this Court of Session in c/w **GR No. 7248/2021** arising out of **Golabari P.S. Case No. 469/2021 dated 24.12.2021** from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah.

Register the same as **Sessions Trial**.

Cognizance is taken in respect of the offence u/s **188/272/273/420 of Indian Penal Code & 56/57/63 of Food Safety and Standard Act** as per provision U/s 193 Cr.P.C.

Both the accd namely Manoj Kumar Shaw and Vinod Kumar Shaw are present by filing hazira and a petition is filed on their behalf on strength of a fresh vakalatnama praying for an order to remain both the accused persons on same bail.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accd. Manoj Kumar Shaw and Vinod Kumar Shaw are permitted to remain on same bail.

Since the case is otherwise ready, let it be transferred to the court of Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah for trial and disposal.

Fix **18.04.2023** for appearance of accused persons namely Manoj Kumar Shaw and Vinod Kumar Shaw before Ld. Transferee Court.

Sessions Judge
Howrah