

S T No. 104 of 2023
(arising out of Golabari PS Case No.469/21 dated 24.12.2021)

Order No.05 dated 31.05.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Both the accused persons namely Manoj Kumar Shaw and Vinod Kumar shaw are present by filing hazira.

Fix 17.07.2023 for appearance of the accused persons and charge.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.