

S T No.104 of 2023.

Order no.16 dt 22.07.23

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance.

Two accused persons on CB are present by filing separate hazira.

Witness Soumendra Nath Dutta is examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

Ld. P.P files a petition u/s. 311 CrPC on the ground stated therein. Copy served.

To 05.09.2024 for evidence and appearance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.