

S. T. Case No.104 of 2023

Order no.08 dt.24.11.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely 1) Manoj Kumar Shaw & 2) Vinod Kumar Shaw on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Witness LSI Ishani Mandal as PW1 is examined, cross examined and discharged. During examination, documents are marked as Ext.P-1-PW1, Ext. P-2-PW-1, Ext.P-3-PW1 and Ext.P-4-PW1 and material exhibits are marked as Mat Ext.MO-I-PW1.

No other witness is present today.

Fix 27.02.24 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW 2 & 3.

Fix 28.02.24 for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW 4 & 5.

Ld Public Prosecutor to take step accordingly for summoning the witnesses and bringing alamats, if any.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

