

S. T. Case No.104 of 2023

Order no.13 dt.18.07.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Two accused persons namely 1) Manoj Kumar Shaw & 2) Vinod Kumar Shaw on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Witness Pappu Paswan is examined as PW6 and during examination Ld PP in charge by filing a petition prays for declaring the witness as hostile and seeks permission to cross examine the witness.

Prayer is allowed.

Witness is declared hostile and prosecution cross examined the witness and thereafter cross examination by defence. During examination seizure list is marked as Ext.P-2/4-PW6.

To date (19.07.24) for appearance of the accused persons and evidence of CSW-7.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

