

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T.104/23.

(Golabari PS Case No.469/21 dt 24.12.21)

Order No.19 dt.05.02.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present and submitted that witness Arup Duttagupta did not bother to turn up before court.

Ld defence counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

In view of the above, letailable W/A be issued against the witness namely Arup Duttagupta, Public Analyst (Food & Water), West Bengal Public Health Laboratory, 2, Convent Lane, Kolkata – 15. In the event of arrest, he may be released on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 500/- on condition to attend before this court positively on the next date.

Let theailable W/A along with the copy of order sheet be sent to O/C Golabari PS so that the same is complied forthwith and report of compliance is submitted to court without fail on or before 16.04.25.

Fix 16.04.25 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.

No.

Dated : 05.02.25.

Copy to :

The O/C Golabari PS for information and compliance.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.