

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T.104/23.
(Golabari PS Case No.469/21 dt 24.12.21)

Order No.20 dt.16.04.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Ld Public Prosecutor in charge is present.

Ld defence counsel is also present.

No witness is present.

Received one letter from SI Altab Hossain Mallick of Golabari PS duly forwarded by OCGolabari PS to the effect that they have consulted PS record but could not find the original warrant of arrest in the name of warrantee Arup Dasgupta, Public Analyst (Food & Water) West Bengal Public Health Laboratory, 2, Convent Lane, Kolkata – 15. Accordingly, it is prayed for new warrant of arrest be issued.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Let theailable W/A be issued in compliance of order no.19 dt. 05.02.2025.

To 05.07.25 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.