

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Howrah.

S.T.104/23.

(Golabari PS Case No.469/21 dt 24.12.21)

Order No.21 dt.05.7.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Witness Arup Dutta Gupta is examined, cross examined as PW8 and discharged. During evidence, report of public analysis is marked as Ext.P-4-PW8.

Ld PP in charge files a petition praying for recall the WA issued by this court against the witness Arup Dutta Gupta.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Recall bailable W/A issued against the witness Arup Dutta Gupta.

No other witness is present today.

To 29.8.25 for appearance and evidence.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Howrah.