

In the Court of Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Howrah.

S.T.104/23.

(Golabari PS Case No.469/21 dt 24.12.21)

Order No.23 dt.12.11.25.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

PW9 SI Asish Kumar Das is further examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

As per verbal submission, evidence is closed.

Accordingly, case is adjourned.

To 21.01.26 for appearance for examination u/s 313 CrPC.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.